

Project Name: I-105 ExpressLanes Project

DIST-CO-RTE-PM: 07-LA-105 (R0.5/R18.1) & 110 (R13.8/R14.8)

EA: 31450

EFIS ID: 0715000122

California Department of Transportation

EIR CERTIFICATION For

Intestate 105 ExpressLanes Project

Part I. This is to certify that, in accordance with Section 15090 of the State CEQA Guidelines, the Final Environmental Impact Report (Final EIR) has been completed in compliance with CEQA and the State CEQA Guidelines. The Final EIR reflects the Department's independent judgment and analysis.

RONALD KOSINSKI

Deputy District Director

Division of Environmental Planning

District 7

Part II. This certifies that I have reviewed and considered the information contained in the Final EIR prior to approving the project. There were no significant environmental impacts identified in the Final EIR.

TONY TAVARES

District Director

District 7

May 17, 2021

Date